

NO. 16-0773

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

WALLACE L. HALL, JR., IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY
AS A REGENT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM,
Petitioner,

V.

WILLIAM H. MCRAVEN, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY
AS CHANCELLOR FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM,
Respondent.

On Petition for Review from the
Third Court of Appeals at Austin, Texas

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* TEXAS PUBLIC POLICY FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Robert Henneke
Texas Bar No. 24046058
TEXAS PUBLIC POLICY FOUNDATION
901 Congress Avenue
Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 472-2700
Facsimile: (512) 472-2728
rhenneke@texaspolicy.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Texas Public Policy Foundation*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Identity of Parties and Counsel	ii
Index of Authorities	iv
Statement of Interest of <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	v
Issues Presented	1
Argument	2
I. Duties and Powers of Texas Public University Regents	2
II. State and Federal Law Requires Regents to Maintain Confidentiality of University Information.....	5
III. The Potter or the Clay? Implications for Other State- Authorized Governing Boards in Texas	6
Prayer	10
Certificate of Service	11
Certificate of Compliance	11

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES	Page(s)
20 U.S.C. § 1232g.....	1
20 U.S.C. § 1232g(b)(1)(A).....	5, 6
Tex. Edu. Code § 51.352(d)(4).....	2
Tex. Edu. Code § 65.31(a).....	2
Tex. Penal Code § 39.06.....	5
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Jodi S. Cohen, <i>Clout Goes to College</i> , Chicago Tribune (May 29, 2009).....	8
State of Illinois Admissions Review Commission, <i>Report & Recommendations</i> (August 7, 2009).....	9
Tex. Att’y Gen. Op. No. KP-0021 (2015).....	4, 5
